# CH \$190,00 180355

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM531582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HSBC CORPORATE TRUSTEE COMPANY (UK) LIMITED		07/12/2019	Company: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ERM-Delaware, Inc.		
Street Address:	1105 N. Market Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 1300		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT-SOUTHEAST, INC.		
Street Address:	5000 Meridian Boulevard		
Internal Address:	Suite 300		
City:	Franklin		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37067		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1803556	ERM
Registration Number:	3678668	ERM
Registration Number:	1489700	ERM
Registration Number:	3678669	ERM
Registration Number:	1443922	THE ERM GROUP
Registration Number:	1915446	ENVIROCLEAN
Registration Number:	2566127	DOT RIGHT

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** 2123108007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006692 FRAME: 0693

900506280

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212.310.8000

Email: juan.arias@weil.com
Correspondent Name: Andrew Woodford

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A.Woodford-51721.0026

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew Woodford

SIGNATURE: /Andrew Woodford/

DATE SIGNED: 07/12/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Project California - Trademark Release - signed#page1.tif source=Project California - Trademark Release - signed#page2.tif source=Project California - Trademark Release - signed#page3.tif

### **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of July 12, 2019 ("Effective Date") from HSBC CORPORATE TRUSTEE COMPANY (UK) LIMITED (the "Security Agent"), in favor of ERM-DELAWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation and ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT-SOUTHEAST, INC., a Tennessee corporation (the "Grantors" and together with Security Agent, the "Parties"). All capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Security Agreement (as that term is defined below).

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into that certain Grant of Trademark Security Interest, dated as of June 27, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to Security Agent a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to certain intellectual property owned by the Grantors including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications described on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 22, 2014 on Reel 5327 / Frame 0140.

NOW, THEREFORE, without recourse, representation or warranty and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Security Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases its security interest in, and reassigns to the Grantors all right, title and interest it may have in, the Collateral, including the Collateral set forth on Schedule A hereto and (i) all goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, (ii) all renewals and extensions thereof, rights to sue or otherwise recover for infringements or other violations thereof, (iii) all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world, and (iv) all Proceeds, products, accessions, rents and profits of any and all of the foregoing, and any right, title or interest of the Security Agent in such Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

The Security Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantors, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such reasonable cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Grantors and at Grantors' expense to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release. The Security Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office record this Release.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

	CORPORATE TRUSTEE COMPANY (UK) LIMITED
Зу:,	
Same:	Simon Lazarus Amhorised Signatory
l'itle:	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

# SCHEDULE A

Registered Owner	Trademark Description	Registration No.	Registration Date
ERM-Delaware, Inc.	Service Mark: ERM and design	1,803,556 and 3,678,668	November 9,1993 September 8,2009
ERM-Delaware, Inc.	Service Mark: ERM	1,489,700 and 3,678,669	May 24, 1988 September 6, 2009
ERM-Delaware, Inc.	Trademark/Service Mark: The ERM Group and design	1,443,922	June 23, 1987
ERM-Delaware, Inc.	Service Mark: ENVIROCLEAN	1,915,446	August 29, 1995
Environmental Resources Management- Southeast, Inc.	Service Mark: DOT RIGHT	2,566,127	April 30, 2002

**RECORDED: 07/12/2019**